



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17522 of 2025

Abhinav Agarwal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Krishna Kant Dwivedi, Prakash Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Heard Sri Krishna Kant Dwivedi, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri B. P. Singh, learned AGA for the State-opposite party no.1.
2. Notice have been issue to opposite party nos.2 to 7, in compliance of the order dated 11.07.2025 passed by the co-ordinate Bench of this Court.
3. As per the office report dated 13.08.2025, notice has been personally served upon the opposite party no.4, through heir. However, notice upon the opposite party nos.2, 3 and 5 to 7, are still awaited.
4. In view of the above, office is directed to submit fresh report regarding service of notice upon the opposite party nos.2, 3 and 5 to 7, within two weeks.
5. List this case on 16.09.2025, as fresh, before the appropriate Bench.

August 28, 2025
VKG

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)