



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17522 of 2025

Abhinav Agarwal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Krishna Kant Dwivedi, Prakash Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ayank Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Sri Krishna Kant Dwivedi, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Ayank Mishra, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 are present.
2. Learned Counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment for the day.
3. List this case on 9.10.2025, as fresh.
4. In the mean-time, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 may file counter affidavit.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

September 16, 2025

SY